Resolution approving the acquisition of a stormwater utility easement at the western termination of Buchner Street.

## RESOLUTION

WHEREAS, an existing privately owned storm sewer drains a portion of the west end of Buchner Street;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, the Common Council of the City of La Crosse hereby accepts a storm sewer utility easement for the storm sewer draining the west end of Buchner Street.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the City of La Crosse also accept a bill of sale transferring all assets of the sewer system to the City including the storm sewer outfall.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse that the City Engineer, Utility Manager and City Attorney are hereby authorized to effectuate this resolution.

I, Teri Lehrke, certify that this resolution was duly and officially adopted by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse on February 9, 2017.

Teri Lehrke, City Clerk

City of La Crosse, Wisconsin